GROUP/MEETING LOCATION

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

11TH STEP GROUP
2523 N Kansas Exp Springfield (Panera Bread)

10:00 AM
[©]

12 STEP GROUP
2401 S Lone Pine Springfield (Kingsway)

7:00 PM
12&12, AFG

AA UNDERGROUND
3025 W Republic Rd. Springfield (Pasta Express)

6:00 AM

6:00 AM

6:00 AM

6:00 AM

6:00 AM

6:00AM

6:00 AM

ANN'S ANONYMOUS GROUP
1500 S Campbell Springfield (Asbury Methodist)

7:00 PM
C, W, BB

ATTITUDE OF GRATITUDE GROUP
1721 S Meadowview Springfield (Schweitzer Annex)
Zoom: ID 525 917 382 Password: page417

10:00 AM
O

BACK TO BASICS GROUP
139 N Walnut Ave, Republic (United Methodist Church)

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

(Women's Meeting)

BATTLEFIELD GROUP WEDNESDAY ONLY
3250 E Battlefield Springfield (Pasta Express)

7:00 PM

BATTLEFIELD GROUP ZOOM MEETING

8:00 PM

8:00 PM

8:00 PM

8:00 PM

8:00 PM

8:00 PM

8:00 PM

Zoom ID 852 7437 9222 Password: 194449

COMMERCIAL GROUP
515 E Division Springfield (St. John's Parish downstairs)

7:00 PM
OS**

COURAGE TO CHANGE GROUP
1932 State Highway 14 Ozark (basement)

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 AM
BB

DAILY REFLECTIONS GROUP

301 Center Street Rogersville (Crosswood Community C)

9:00 AM
BB/12&12

DOWNTOWN AA GROUP
2005 E Kearney Suite K Springfield (behind O'Reilly's)

5:00 PM

FOOTPRINTS OF LIFE GROUP
1500 S Campbell Springfield (Asbury Methodist)

7:00 PM
AFG

7:00 PM
C, BB

GOD'S WILL NOT MINE
2722 W Mt Vernon Springfield

10:00 AM
0S

GREAT CLEAN WIND MEETING
3322 S Campbell Suite L Springfield (near Cedars)

Noon

GRAPEVINE MEETING
2722 W Mt Vernon Springfield

6:30 PM
GV

HIGHWAY M GROUP
2200 W Republic Road Springfield (St. Eliz Ann Seaton)

8:00 PM

HILLCREST GROUP
818 E Norton Road Springfield (Hillcrest Presbyterian)

7:00 PM
OS**

HOW GROUP
2747 E Sunshine (Schweitzer Annex )

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

KICKSTAND MEETING ZOOM ONLY

Noon

Noon

Noon

Noon

Noon

Noon

Zoom ID 857 226 183 Password 018463

Speaker

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

LAST HOUSE ON THE BLOCK MEETING
1772 S Glenstone Springfield (Ziggies Café)

Noon

LIFE'S NOT FAIR GROUP
83 E Hickory Fair Grove (United Methodist)

6:00 PM

LIGHT AT THE END OF TUNNEL
518 E Commercial Springfield GLO Center

6:00 PM
LGBT

LOST AND FOUND MEETING
2200 W Republic Road Springfield (St. Eliz Ann Seaton)

Noon

MARIONVILLE GROUP
311 S Highway 60 Marionville

7:00 PM

MIDWEEK MEDITATION MEETING
1435 Independence Springfield (Neighbors Mill)

10am

NIXA EARLY RISERS GROUP
844 S Gregg Road Nixa (St. Francis of Assisi Catholic Church)

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

NIXA GROUP
313 N Main Street Nixa (Nixa Church of Christ)

7:00 PM

7:00 PM
C, Step Mtg

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

NIXA SUNDAY NITE
460 Aldersgate Drive Nixa (Aldersgate United Methodis

7:00 PM

OVER EASY GROUP
1772 S Glenstone Springfield (Ziggies Café)

10:00 AM
[¢]

OZARKS HILLBILLY GROUP
1796 State Highway NN Ozark (St. Joseph Church)

Noon
(¢}

PARKCREST GROUP
925 E Seminole Springfield (Messiah Lutheran Church)

7:00 PM
BB, CC, AFG

5:00 PM

7:00 PM
S, CC, AFG

ROBBERS ROOST MENS GROUP
2616 E Battlefield Springfield (Venues Church)

7:00 PM

SATURDAY MORNING MEDITATION
1500 S Campbell Springfield (Asbury Methodist)

8:30 AM

SATURDAY NIGHT LIVE MENS STAG MEETING
2722 W Mt Vernon Springfield

7:00 PM
M, O

SATURDAY NIGHT PRIMARY PURPOSE
3250 S Battlefield Springfield (Pasta Express)

7:00 PM

SERENITY AFTER THE STORM
460 Aldersgate Drive Nixa (Aldersgate United Methodist

5:30 PM
W, C

SOS GROUP
1850 E Division Springfield (Teamsters Hall)

Noon OS
6 PMC

6:30 AM
Noon
5:30 PM

6:30 AM
Noon
5:30 PM
7PMTT

6:30 AM
Noon
5:30 PM

6:30 AM
Noon
5:30 PM
7 PM BB

6:30 AM
Noon
5:30 PM

Noon
5:30 PM
7:00 PM

GROUP/MEETING LOCATION

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

STEPPING STONES
2005 E Kearney Suite K Springfield (behind O'Reilly's)

1:00 PM

Noon
5:30 PM
T

Noon

Noon
5:30 PM
W

Noon

Noon
10 AM BB

Noon
7PMOS

TGIF MEETING
1772 S Glenstone Springfield (Ziggies Café )

Noon
(¢]

TGIS GROUP (Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday)

4216 S Charleston Springfield (Cumberland Church)

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM
OS**

TGIS GROUP (Wednesday)
2616 E Battlefield Springfield (Venues Church)

5:30 PM

THE ROAD LESS TRAVELED GROUP
900 N Benton Springfield (Drury Stone Chapel)

8:00 PM

THE THREE LEGACIES GROUP
1950 S. Glenstone Suite T Springfield

8:00 PM

8:00 PM

8:00 PM

8:00 PM

8:00 PM

8PM

8:00 PM

THERE IS A SOLUTION
1664 US 60 Hwy Republic (CrossPoint Church)

7:00 PM

TRUSTED SERVANTS

722 W Atlantic Springfield (Woodland Hts Church)

6:30 PM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

5:30 PM

6:30 PM




WE ARE NOT SAINTS 2:00 PM
2722 W Mt Vernon Springfield

WILLARD GROUP 8:00 PM
222 W Jackson Willard (Willard Community Center)

A Declaration of Unity RESPONSBILITY STATEMENT
This we owe to A.A.'s future: | am responsible
To place our common welfare first; When anyone, anywhere,
To keep our fellowship united. reaches out for help, | want
For on A.A. unity depend our lives; the hand of A.A. always to be there.
And the lives of those to come. And for that: | am responsible.

AFG - AlAnon Meeting BB - Big Book Study  CC - Childcare C-Closed LGBT M -Mens Meeting O - Open Meeting
OS - Open Speaker Meeting OS** Open Speaker Meeting last week of month S - Speaker
W - Womens Meeting TT or 12 & 12 - Twelve Steps/Twelve Traditions Study

CLOSED Meeetings (C): In support of A.A.'s singleness of purpose, attendance at closed meetings is limited to persons who have a desire to stop drinking.
If you think you have a problem with alcohol, you are welcome to attend this meeting.
OPEN Meetings (0): We are glad you are hese-especially newcomes. In keeping with our singleness of purpose and our Third Tradition which states that
"The only requirement for A.A. membership is a desire to stop drinking". (F-17)
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