GROUP/MEETING LOCATION	SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
11TH STEP GROUP	10:00 AM						
2523 N Kansas Exp Springfield (Panera Bread)	0						
12 STEP GROUP 2401 S Lone Pine Springfield (Kingsway)		7:00 PM 12&12, AFG					
AA UNDERGROUND	6:00 AM	6:00 AM	6:00 AM	6:00 AM	6:00 AM	6:00AM	6:00 AM
3025 W Republic Rd. Springfield (Pasta Express)							
ANN'S ANONYMOUS GROUP					7:00 PM		
1500 S Campbell Springfield (Asbury Methodist) ATTITUDE OF GRATITUDE GROUP					C, W, BB		10:00 AM
1721 S Meadowview Springfield (Schweitzer Annex)							0
Zoom: ID 525 917 382 Password: page417	7.00 DM		7.00 514		7.00 014		7.00 014
BACK TO BASICS GROUP 139 N Walnut Ave, Republic (United Methodist Church)	7:00 PM		7:00 PM		7:00 PM		7:00 PM (Women's Meeting)
BATTLEFIELD GROUP WEDNESDAY ONLY				7:00 PM			
3250 E Battlefield Springfield (Pasta Express)				0			
BATTLEFIELD GROUP ZOOM MEETING Zoom ID 852 7437 9222 Password: 194449	8:00 PM O	8:00 PM O	8:00 PM O	8:00 PM O	8:00 PM O	8:00 PM O	8:00 PM O
COMMERCIAL GROUP	- O	Ŭ	7:00 PM	Ü	Ü		Ü
515 E Division Springfield (St. John's Parish downstairs)			OS**				
COURAGE TO CHANGE GROUP		7:00 PM O	7:00 PM O		7:00 PM O	7:00 PM	7:30 AM BB
1932 State Highway 14 Ozark (basement) DAILY REFLECTIONS GROUP		U	U		0	0	9:00 AM
301 Center Street Rogersville (Crosswood Community C)							BB/12&12
DOWNTOWN AA GROUP	5:00 PM						
2005 E Kearney Suite K Springfield (behind O'Reilly's) FOOTPRINTS OF LIFE GROUP	7:00 PM	7:00 PM					
1500 S Campbell Springfield (Asbury Methodist)	AFG	C, BB					
GOD'S WILL NOT MINE	10:00 AM						
2722 W Mt Vernon Springfield GREAT CLEAN WIND MEETING	OS				Noon		
3322 S Campbell Suite L Springfield (near Cedars)					O		
GRAPEVINE MEETING				6:30 PM			
2722 W Mt Vernon Springfield HIGHWAY M GROUP	0.00 DM			GV			
2200 W Republic Road Springfield (St. Eliz Ann Seaton)	8:00 PM O						
HILLCREST GROUP				7:00 PM			
818 E Norton Road Springfield (Hillcrest Presbyterian)		4.00 514	4.00 014	OS**	4.00 PM	4.00 DM	
HOW GROUP 2747 E Sunshine (Schweitzer Annex)		4:00 PM	4:00 PM	4:00 PM	4:00 PM	4:00 PM	
KICKSTAND MEETING ZOOM ONLY	Noon	Noon	Noon	Noon	Noon	Noon	
Zoom ID 857 226 183 Password 018463 LAST HOUSE ON THE BLOCK MEETING	Speaker	BB	BB	BB	BB	BB	
1772 S Glenstone Springfield (Ziggies Café)			Noon O				
LIFE'S NOT FAIR GROUP	6:00 PM						
83 E Hickory Fair Grove (United Methodist)							
LIGHT AT THE END OF TUNNEL 518 E Commercial Springfield GLO Center						6:00 PM LGBT	
LOST AND FOUND MEETING				Noon		LODI	
2200 W Republic Road Springfield (St. Eliz Ann Seaton)				0			
MARIONVILLE GROUP 311 S Highway 60 Marionville	7:00 PM O						
MIDWEEK MEDITATION MEETING	U			10am			
1435 Independence Springfield (Neighbors Mill)				0			
NIXA EARLY RISERS GROUP				7:00 AM			7:00 AM
844 S Gregg Road Nixa (St. Francis of Assisi Catholic Church) NIXA GROUP			7:00 PM		7:00 PM	7:00 PM	7:00 PM
313 N Main Street Nixa (Nixa Church of Christ)		<u> </u>			C, Step Mtg		00 i ivi
NIXA SUNDAY NITE	7:00 PM						
460 Aldersgate Drive Nixa (Aldersgate United Methodist OVER EASY GROUP	С						10:00 AM
1772 S Glenstone Springfield (Ziggies Café)							O AW
OZARKS HILLBILLY GROUP			Noon				
1796 State Highway NN Ozark (St. Joseph Church)			O 7:00 DM	E.00 D14		7.00 014	
PARKCREST GROUP 925 E Seminole Springfield (Messiah Lutheran Church)			7:00 PM BB, CC, AFG	5:00 PM C		7:00 PM S, CC, AFG	
ROBBERS ROOST MENS GROUP			, 50,711 0	i i	7:00 PM	-, -0,	
2616 E Battlefield Springfield (Venues Church)					М		0.00 ***
SATURDAY MORNING MEDITATION 1500 S Campbell Springfield (Asbury Methodist)							8:30 AM
SATURDAY NIGHT LIVE MENS STAG MEETING							7:00 PM
2722 W Mt Vernon Springfield							M, O
SATURDAY NIGHT PRIMARY PURPOSE 3250 S Battlefield Springfield (Pasta Express)							7:00 PM O
SERENITY AFTER THE STORM	5:30 PM						
460 Aldersgate Drive Nixa (Aldersgate United Methodist	W, C						
SOS GROUP	Noon OS	6:30 AM	6:30 AM	6:30 AM	6:30 AM	6:30 AM	Noon 5:20 PM
1850 E Division Springfield (Teamsters Hall)	6 PM C	Noon 5:30 PM	Noon 5:30 PM	Noon 5:30 PM	Noon 5:30 PM	Noon 5:30 PM	5:30 PM 7:00 PM
			7 PM TT		7 PM BB		

GROUP/MEETING LOCATION	SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
STEPPING STONES	1:00 PM	Noon	Noon	Noon	Noon	Noon	Noon
2005 E Kearney Suite K Springfield (behind O'Reilly's)		5:30 PM		5:30 PM		10 AM BB	7 PM OS
		TT		W			
TGIF MEETING						Noon	
1772 S Glenstone Springfield (Ziggies Café)						0	
TGIS GROUP (Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Fric	lay)	5:30 PM	5:30 PM		5:30 PM	5:30 PM	
4216 S Charleston Springfield (Cumberland Church)		0	0		0	OS**	
TGIS GROUP (Wednesday)				5:30 PM			
2616 E Battlefield Springfield (Venues Church)				0			
THE ROAD LESS TRAVELED GROUP				8:00 PM			
900 N Benton Springfield (Drury Stone Chapel)							
THE THREE LEGACIES GROUP	8:00 PM	8:00 PM	8:00 PM	8:00 PM	8:00 PM	8PM	8:00 PM
1950 S. Glenstone Suite T Springfield							
THERE IS A SOLUTION						7:00 PM	
1664 US 60 Hwy Republic (CrossPoint Church)							
TRUSTED SERVANTS	6:30 PM	10:00 AM	10:00 AM	10:00 AM	10:00 AM	10:00 AM	11:00 AM
722 W Atlantic Springfield (Woodland Hts Church)					5:30 PM	6:30 PM	

WE ARE NOT SAINTS				2:00 PM
2722 W Mt Vernon Springfield				
WILLARD GROUP		8:00 PM		
222 W Jackson Willard (Willard Community Center)				

A Declaration of Unity
This we owe to A.A.'s future: To place our common welfare first; To keep our fellowship united. For on A.A. unity depend our lives; And the lives of those to come.

RESPONSBILITY STATEMENT

When anyone, anywhere, reaches out for help, I want the hand of A.A. always to be there. And for that: I am responsible.

AFG - AlAnon Meeting BB - Big Book Study CC - Childcare C - Closed LGBT M - Mens Meeting O - Open Meeting OS - Open Speaker Meeting OS** Open Speaker Meeting last week of month S - Speaker W - Womens Meeting Tr or 12 & 12 - Twelve Steps/Twelve Traditions Study

aacoswmo@gmail.com

aaswmo.org Email:

Website:

CLOSED Meeetings (C): In support of A.A.'s singleness of purpose, attendance at closed meetings is limited to persons who have a desire to stop drinking.

If you think you have a problem with alcohol, you are welcome to attend this meeting.

OPEN Meetings (O): We are glad you are hese-especially newcomes. In keeping with our singleness of purpose and our Third Tradition which states that

"The only requirement for A.A. membership is a desire to stop drinking". (F-17)

A.A. World Services Inc.

417-823-7125 $\begin{array}{c} \text{Answered} \\ 24/7 \end{array}$

Central Office of SW MO 1722 S Glenstone Suite W202 Springfield MO 65404

Alcoholics Anonymous